900266817 09/23/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1		·				
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
Name		Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Typ	e	
PerkinElmer LAS, Inc.			09/23/2013	CORPORATION:		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name: Pe	PerkinElmer Health Sciences, Inc.					
Street Address: 94	940 Winter Street					
City: W	Waltham					
State/Country: M/	MASSACHUSETTS					
Postal Code: 02	02451					
Entity Type:	y Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type Number		Word Mark				
Registration Number: 1795508		HYPURE				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US						
Mail. Email: kevin.oliver@perkinelmer.com Composed ont Name: Parkin Florar Jaco						
Correspondent Name; PerkinElmer, Inc.						
Address Line 1: 940 Winter Street						
Address Line 4:	Waltham, MAS	SSACHUSETTS 02451				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		HYPURE_ETAS				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Kevin Oliver				
Signature:		/Kevin A. Oliver/				
Date:		09/23/2013				
Total Attachments: 1 source=PerkinElmer LAS to Health Sciences#page1.tif						

TRADEMARK REEL: 005122 FRAME: 0583

Delaware

DACT 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "PERKINELMER LAS, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "PERKINELMER HEALTH SCIENCES, INC.", THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF DECEMber, A.D. 2008, AT 11:57 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2009.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CORPORATION IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE

EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE

RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT

BUSINESS.

2731075 8320

090030993

You may verify this cortificate onlin at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

RECORDED: 09/23/2013

Warnet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 7078822

DATE: 01-13-09

TRADEMARK REEL: 005122 FRAME: 0584